COPSA | Council On Postsecondary Student Affairs

The Council On Postsecondary Student Affairs (COPSA) is the recognized representative body for student governance for all officially registered Postsecondary and Adult High School students.

COPSA serves as a voice for which student concerns are addressed to the GCC Administration; plans student activities; approves student organization budgets, and ensures that the College fully considers the needs and interests of students in its decisions and offerings.

Board of Trustees Student Member

The GCC Board of Trustees ensures that students receive the highest quality education and job training. Your voting Student Member on the Board ensures that your voice is heard and your concerns are addressed.







AYDA BAUTISTA Board of Trustees Student Member The **GCC Board of Trustees** adopt policies and regulations necessary to the operation of the College. Your voting **Student Member** on the Board ensures that your voice is heard and your concerns are addressed.

The **Council on Postsecondary Student Affairs (COPSA)** is your GCC student government. **COPSA** plans student activities, guides the work of GCC Student Organizations, and ensures that the College fully considers the needs and interests of students in its decisions and offerings.



JOSEPH HAPDEI COPSA President



DAVIANA EVANGELISTA COPSA Vice President



TRISTAN SOLOMON COPSA Secretary



JOIDA VALENCIA COPSA Treasurer



MARIA CLEMENTE COPSA Parliamentarian



JULIA DELOS REYES COPSA Public Relations & Social Media Officer





Contact us!

Center for Student Involvement (CSI)

(671)735-8887, Ext. 5518/9 <u>csi@guamcc.edu</u> [1] Student Center, Room 5203 8 AM - 5 PM

Council on Postsecondary Student Affairs (COPSA)

(671)735-8887, Ext. 8880 Student Center, Room 5203